٧	F	Н	D	#
---	---	---	---	---



Consent for Collection and Use of Personal Information

FIRST NAME	LAST NAME

- I understand that by signing below, I am providing the City of Winnipeg with my explicit consent to collect, use and disclose
 the personal information provided within this application, and the information provided by third parties as described below, for
 the purposes of determining and verifying eligibility for a taxi drivers licence and to monitor my ongoing eligibility to operate
 under this by-law.
- 2. I hereby authorize The Manitoba Public Insurance Corporation (MPI) to disclose to the designated employee (as that term is defined in section 3(1) of City of Winnipeg By-law No. I 29/2017) the following information:
 - a) Whether I have a valid Provincial driver's licence;
 - b) If the vehicle I have registered to drive is insured as a vehicle for hire and the periods for operation;
 - Any convictions or suspensions of my driver's license which would impact my ability to operate under City of Winnipeg By-law No.129/2017;
 - d) My address as maintained by MPI;
 - e) Other information necessary for the administration of my application in compliance with City of Winnipeg Vehicles for Hire By-law 129/2017, The Drivers and Vehicles Act and The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

My consent to collect, use and disclose my personal information as outlined for the above purposes remains in effect for 1 year from the date of signing, or until such earlier date as I notify Manitoba Public Insurance in writing to revoke this authorization.

- 3. I hereby authorize the City of Winnipeg to disclose to The Manitoba Public Insurance Corporation the following information for the purposes of determining and verifying eligibility for services or benefits:
 - a) Trip log data, as required to administer an insurance claim; and
 - b) Any other information necessary for the administration of my application in compliance with City of Winnipeg Vehicles for Hire By-law 129/2017, The Drivers and Vehicles Act and The Freedom of Jnfom1atio11 and Protection of Privacy Act.

My consent to use and disclose my personal information as outlined for the above purposes remains in effect for 1 year from the date of signing, or until such earlier date as I notify the City of Winnipeg in writing to revoke this authorization.

- 4. I hereby authorize the Province of Manitoba to disclose to the City of Winnipeg my Child Abuse Registry Check results as necessary for the above purposes for 1 year from the date of signing, or until such time as I notify the Province of Manitoba, in writing, to revoke this authorization.
- 5. I hereby authorize all law enforcement agencies (including Winnipeg Police Service, and RCMP) to disclose to the City of Winnipeg my Criminal Records Check, and other information, as required for the above purposes until such time as I notify, in writing, applicable law enforcement agencies.

NOTICE: Your personal information is being collected under the authority of s.36(1)(b) of *The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* and is protected by the Act. This information will be used to verify permit eligibility; for notification of permit cancellation; for notification of alteration of terms and conditions of agreement (where applicable), verification of any outstanding fines and or charges, and will not be used or disclosed for any other purposes, except as authorized by law. If you have any questions about the collection of this information, contact the Corporate FIPPA Coordinator by mail at 510 Main Street, Winnipeg MB, or by telephone at 311.

X	
APPLICANT SIGNATURE	DATE